
ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

75.74152.74CANEmanuel SANDHU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 -1.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 11.30
2
3
4

3A+3T
3Lo
3Lz

1

12.0 0 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1-1 -1
5.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1
6.1

-0.80
0.20
0.60 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1

11.20
5.50
6.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

77.00

200000-1-110 2.1000.102.0FSSp15
-1-1-1-1-2-10-100 1.230-0.181.32S6

7 7.53A 1.00 1 9.351 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2

8 2.0 0.30 0 2.301 1 0 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0CUSp2
9 2.0SeSt1 0.40 1 2.401 1 0 0 0 1 0 01 2

10 5.63F 0.40 0 6.601 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.811 3S 0.80 0 6.161 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

3.112 SlSt2 0.60 1 3.701 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
3.513 CCoSp3 0.90 2 4.402 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3

2.514 CCoSp1 0.30 0 2.801 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

70.2 75.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.50
7.00

7.50 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 8.25

7.25 8.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 8.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 8.00
7.50 8.50 6.50 7.75 7.00 8.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 8.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00
2.00

7.50

7.50
7.70

Choreography 7.25 7.00 8.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 8.252.00 7.70

Interpretation 7.75 8.00 9.00 7.25 8.00 7.00 8.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 8.752.00 8.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 77.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

66.54146.94RUSEvgeni PLUSHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 1.20 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 13.70
2
3
4

4T+2LO
3A*+2T*
2A

2

9.5 0 1 11 1 1 0 1 11 1
0.0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
3.3

0.80
0.00
0.60 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

10.30
0.00
3.90

The Judges Panel (in random order)

80.40

-1001-10-10-11 5.400-0.205.63F5
0110110111 2.7010.402.3FCSp26

7 3.1SlSt2 1.00 2 4.102 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 6.1 1.00 1 7.811 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 13Lz
9 5.33Lo 1.00 1 6.931 2 2 1 1 1 1 01 1

10 3.0CCoSp2 0.50 1 3.501 11 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2.012 CSSp2 0.50 0 2.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3.013 CCoSp2 0.70 1 3.702 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

57.7 66.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00

7.50
8.00

8.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.50

7.00 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.00 7.00
8.25 8.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00
2.00

8.25

7.40
8.15

Choreography 7.75 8.50 8.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.002.00 8.15

Interpretation 8.00 8.00 9.25 8.25 7.50 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.25 8.752.00 8.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 80.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/5Report gpf0304_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.62125.02USAMichael WEISS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3A1 7.5 -1.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2 6.30
2
3
4

2A
CUSp2
3F+3T

3

3.3 1 0 11 1 1 0 1 00 0
2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

10.1

0.40
0.10

-0.60 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

3.70
2.10
9.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

67.40

-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2 4.10-1-1.205.33Lo5
-1000001011 2.7010.202.5FCoSp26

7 7.53A+COMBO -3.00 -3 4.95-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

8 2.0 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1CiSt1
9 4.83S -1.00 0 4.18-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1-1 -1

10 6.13Lz 0.60 0 7.371 11 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2.511 CCoSp1 0.10 1 2.600 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.612 3F -2.80 -2 3.08-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3
2.013 SlSt1 0.10 0 2.101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

3.014 FCCoSp2 -0.06 0 2.941 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1

64.2 57.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.50
6.50

6.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00

6.50 7.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 7.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 6.25
6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 6.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00
2.00

6.75

6.80
6.60

Choreography 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.50 6.502.00 6.90

Interpretation 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.752.00 6.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 67.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/5Report gpf0304_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.88121.88BELKevin VAN DER PERREN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2LO1 7.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 7.60
2
3
4

3S+3T+3LO
3F
FSSp1

4

14.6 1 1 11 2 1 2 1 21 1
5.6 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2
2.0

1.20
-0.60
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1

15.80
5.00
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

65.00

0001101101 3.9010.603.32A5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.10-3-3.006.13Lz6

7 3.32A 0.40 1 4.071 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 -1

8 2.0 0.30 1 2.300 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0CiSt1
9 2.0CSSp2 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0

10 4.53T 0.00 0 4.950 00 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
1.211 LSp1 0.10 1 1.300 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

2.012 SlSt1 0.10 1 2.100 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.013 CCoSp2 -0.24 0 2.76-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

57.2 56.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.50
7.25

6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50

5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00
6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00

Factor 

2.00

2.00
2.00

6.50

6.05
6.65

Choreography 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.252.00 6.65

Interpretation 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.25 6.25 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.252.00 6.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 65.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/5Report gpf0304_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.98112.68CHNSong GAO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 0.80 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 13.30
2
3
4

3A+3T
FCSp1
3F

5

12.0 1 1 11 1 1 1 2 12 1
2.0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1
5.6

1.00
-0.30
0.80 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

13.00
1.70
6.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

55.70

-10-10-10-110-1 1.880-0.122.0FSSp15
-1000-100000 5.900-0.206.13Lz6

7 3.32A 0.60 1 4.291 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0

8 2.0 -0.12 0 1.88-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1SeSt1
9 0.51Lo -0.02 0 0.530 0 0 0 0 -1 0 00 -1

10 2.0SlSt1 -0.06 0 1.940 -20 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.211 CSp1 -0.12 0 1.08-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2

1.312 2S -0.06 0 1.360 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1
0.813 1A -0.04 0 0.840 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2

3.014 CCoSp2 -0.12 0 2.88-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

54.3 56.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.00
5.75

5.75 5.50 6.25 7.00 6.00 5.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00

5.00 4.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.00
5.50 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 4.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00
2.00

6.05

5.35
5.40

Choreography 6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.75 5.002.00 5.75

Interpretation 5.75 5.25 4.25 5.00 6.00 5.50 4.50 6.25 5.25 6.25 4.752.00 5.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.70

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/5Report gpf0304_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0


